<8> MOTOROLA
Rail-to-Rail Operational
Amplifiers
The MC33201/2/4 family of operational amplifiers provide rail-to-rail
operation on both the input and output. The inputs can be driven as high as
200 mV beyond the supply rails without phase reversal on the outputs, and
the output can swing within 50 mV of each rail. This rail-to-rail operation
enables the user to make full use of the supply voltage range available. It is

• Offered in New TSSOP Package Including Standard SOIC and
DIP Packages
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operational
Amplifier Function Device
Operating
Temperature
Range Package
Single
MC33201D
T A - - 4 0 ° to +105°C
SO-8
Single
MC33201P
T A - - 4 0 ° to +105°C
Plastic DIP
Single
MC33201VD T A = - 5 5 0 to
+125°C
SO-8
Single
MC33201 VP
T A = - 5 5 0 to
+125°C Plastic DIP
Dual
MC33202D
T A - " 4 0 ° to +105°C
SO-8
Dual
MC33202P
T A - " 4 0 ° to +105°C
Plastic DIP
Dual
MC33202VD T A = - 5 5 ° to
+125°C
SO-8
Dual
MC33202VP
T A = - 5 5 ° to
+125°C Plastic DIP
Quad
MC33204D
TA= - 4 0 0 to +105°C
SO-14
Quad
MC33204DTB TA= - 4 0 0 to +105°C TSSOP-14
Quad
MC33204P
TA= - 4 0 0 to +105°C
Plastic DIP